

ITEM NO.1606

COURT NO.12
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVI-A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 47/2020

NEHA NIHARIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASEEM SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6030/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.6031/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shachi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey, adv.
Mr. Abhishek Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing the learned counsel for the respective parties and in order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement in the matter, the parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 14.05.2022 at 11.00 a.m.

The learned Mediator shall submit a report to this Court on or before 08.07.2022.

The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner to facilitate her travel to Delhi to be present for mediation on the said date. Subsequent mediation sessions may also be held virtually, if for any reason, parties are unable to be present in person.

List after receipt of report of the Mediator.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER