

ITEM NO.816

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).47/2020

NEHA NIHARIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASEEM SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr.Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari,  
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, we deem it  
appropriate to direct the Registry not to delete the matter from  
the date, if any, already notified.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)